
U.S. Total Export Trade in Goods and Services (Exhibit 1)
Seasonally Adjusted on a Balance of Payments Basis: January 1994 to February 2009

Value in Millions of Dollars

2009 2008 2007 2006

Month Exports $ Change % Change Month Exports $ Change % Change Month Exports $ Change % Change Month Exports $ Change % Change

Annual Annual 1,835,785 190,059 11.55% Annual 1,645,726 188,712 12.95% Annual 1,457,014 173,261 13.50%

January        124,728 -7,789 -5.88% January    149,346 3,202 2.19% January        128,315 801 0.63% January        115,225 2,013 1.78%
February       126,757 2,029 1.63% February       152,507 3,161 2.12% February       126,987 -1,328 -1.03% February       116,026 801 0.70%
March          March  149,664 -2,843 -1.86% March 130,134 3,147 2.48% March 117,929 1,903 1.64%
April          April          155,192 5,529 3.69% April 130,520 386 0.30% April 117,882 -47 -0.04%
May            May 157,138 1,946 1.25% May            133,687 3,167 2.43% May            119,928 2,046 1.74%
June           June 163,035 5,898 3.75% June           135,744 2,057 1.54% June           121,960 2,032 1.69%

July           July 167,465 5,271 2.72% July           139,982 4,238 3.12% July           120,314 -1,646 -1.35%
August         August 164,671 -2,738 -1.67% August         142,113 2,131 1.52% August         123,244 2,930 2.44%
September      September 153,774 -10,522 -6.62% September      142,778 665 0.47% September      124,086 842 0.68%
October        October 149,813 -3,553 -2.58% October        144,108 1,330 0.93% October        125,640 1,554 1.25%
November       November 140,663 -9,127 -6.11% November       145,214 1,106 0.77% November       127,268 1,628 1.30%
December       December 132,517 -8,518 -5.79% December       146,144 930 0.64% December       127,514 246 0.19%

2005 2004 2003 2002

Month Exports $ Change % Change Month Exports $ Change % Change Month Exports $ Change % Change Month Exports $ Change % Change

Annual 1,283,753 123,165 10.61% Annual 1,160,588 142,831 14.03% Annual 1,017,757 43,036 4.42% Annual 974,721 -30,175 -3.00%

January        102,520 146 0.14% January        89,713 -522 -0.58% January        81,932 693 0.85% January        78,317 233 0.30%
February       103,274 754 0.74% February       93,577 3,864 4.31% February       82,568 636 0.78% February       78,425 108 0.14%
March 104,253 979 0.95% March 96,253 2,676 2.86% March 82,340 -228 -0.28% March 79,227 802 1.02%
April 106,860 2,607 2.50% April 95,503 -750 -0.78% April 80,992 -1,348 -1.64% April 80,937 1,710 2.16%
May            106,183 -677 -0.63% May            97,152 1,649 1.73% May            81,914 922 1.14% May 81,225 288 0.36%
June           106,317 134 0.13% June           94,712 -2,440 -2.51% June           84,312 2,398 2.93% June           82,260 1,035 1.27%

July           106,826 509 0.48% July           96,429 1,717 1.81% July           84,984 672 0.80% July 82,577 317 0.39%
August         108,169 1,343 1.26% August         96,904 475 0.49% August         83,869 -1,115 -1.31% August         82,901 324 0.39%
September      106,376 -1,793 -1.66% September      98,261 1,357 1.40% September      85,938 2,069 2.47% September 82,414 -487 -0.59%
October        109,056 2,680 2.52% October        99,953 1,692 1.72% October        88,227 2,289 2.66% October 82,041 -373 -0.45%
November       110,705 1,649 1.51% November       99,754 -199 -0.20% November       90,441 2,214 2.51% November 83,157 1,116 1.36%
December       113,212 2,507 2.26% December       102,374 2,620 2.63% December       90,235 -206 -0.23% December       81,239 -1,918 -2.31%

2001 2000 1999 1998

Month Exports $ Change % Change Month Exports $ Change % Change Month Exports $ Change % Change Month Exports $ Change % Change

Annual 1,004,896 -65,701 -6.14% Annual 1,070,597 104,713 10.84% Annual 965,884 32,710 3.51% Annual 933,174 -1,279 -0.14%

January        90,051 -54 -0.06% January        85,404 470 0.55% January        77,961 -421 -0.54% January        79,008 -30 -0.04%
February       90,034 -17 -0.02% February       85,861 457 0.54% February       77,117 -844 -1.08% February       77,931 -1,077 -1.36%
March 88,455 -1,579 -1.75% March          87,115 1,254 1.46% March          77,979 862 1.12% March          78,812 881 1.13%
April          86,803 -1,652 -1.87% April          88,557 1,442 1.66% April          78,603 624 0.80% April          77,626 -1,186 -1.50%
May 87,246 443 0.51% May            87,619 -938 -1.06% May            78,558 -45 -0.06% May            77,147 -479 -0.62%
June 85,091 -2,155 -2.47% June           90,386 2,767 3.16% June           79,122 564 0.72% June           76,961 -186 -0.24%

July 82,686 -2,405 -2.83% July           89,851 -535 -0.59% July           79,998 876 1.11% July           76,149 -812 -1.06%
August 83,466 780 0.94% August         91,890 2,039 2.27% August         81,563 1,565 1.96% August         75,512 -637 -0.84%
September 77,074 -6,392 -7.66% September      91,734 -156 -0.17% September      82,613 1,050 1.29% September      77,179 1,667 2.21%
October 77,757 683 0.89% October        91,115 -619 -0.67% October        83,230 617 0.75% October        79,351 2,172 2.81%
November 78,150 393 0.51% November       90,962 -153 -0.17% November       84,205 975 1.17% November       79,117 -234 -0.29%
December 78,084 -66 -0.08% December       90,105 -857 -0.94% December       84,934 729 0.87% December       78,382 -735 -0.93%

1997 1996 1995 1994

Month Exports $ Change % Change Month Exports $ Change % Change Month Exports $ Change % Change Month Exports $ Change % Change

Annual 934,453 82,851 9.73% Annual 851,602 57,215 7.20% Annual 794,387 91,133 12.96% Annual 703,254 60,391 9.39%

January        72,910 68 0.09% January        68,299 -772 -1.12% January        63,118 293 0.47% January        55,159 -393 -0.71%
February       75,225 2,315 3.18% February       69,899 1,600 2.34% February       63,077 -41 -0.06% February       53,729 -1,430 -2.59%
March          77,050 1,825 2.43% March          69,797 -102 -0.15% March          64,349 1,272 2.02% March          58,307 4,578 8.52%
April          77,769 719 0.93% April          70,126 329 0.47% April          65,074 725 1.13% April          56,436 -1,871 -3.21%
May            77,883 114 0.15% May            71,029 903 1.29% May            65,755 681 1.05% May            57,342 906 1.61%
June           78,889 1,006 1.29% June           71,056 27 0.04% June           64,855 -900 -1.37% June           58,451 1,109 1.93%

July           80,099 1,210 1.53% July           69,404 -1,652 -2.32% July           66,560 1,705 2.63% July           58,492 41 0.07%
August         78,622 -1,477 -1.84% August         70,563 1,159 1.67% August         67,469 909 1.37% August         60,407 1,915 3.27%
September      79,287 665 0.85% September      70,553 -10 -0.01% September      68,943 1,474 2.18% September      60,715 308 0.51%
October        79,383 96 0.12% October        73,769 3,216 4.56% October        68,105 -838 -1.22% October        59,861 -854 -1.41%
November       78,300 -1,083 -1.36% November       74,263 494 0.67% November       68,009 -96 -0.14% November       61,532 1,671 2.79%
December       79,038 738 0.94% December       72,842 -1,421 -1.91% December       69,071 1,062 1.56% December       62,825 1,293 2.10%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Foreign Trade Division.


